
218/219 Belfast - Ballymena - Coleraine

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Bridge Street
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Cloughmills, Drumadoon P&R Roundabout
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

218

0745
0750p

0819
0825
0846
0850
0907
0922
0935

218

0815
0820p

0849
0855
0916
0920
0937
0952
1005

218

0845
0850p

0919
0925
0946
0950
1007
1022
1035

218

0945
0950p

1019
1025
1046
1050
1107
1122
1135

218

1045
1050p

1119
1125
1146
1150
1207
1222
1235

218

1145
1150p

1219
1225
1246
1250
1307
1322
1335

218

1245
1250p

1319
1325
1346
1350
1407
1422
1435

218

1345
1350p

1419
1425
1446
1450
1507
1522
1540

218

1445
1450p

1519
1525
1546
1550

218

1545
1550p

1619
1625
1646
1650
1707
1722
1735

218

1615
1620p

1649
1655
1716
1720
1737
1752
1805

218a

1645
1650p

1735
1740
1757
1812
1825

218

1700
1705p

1734
1740
1801
1805
1822
1837
1850

219a

1730
1735p

1804
1810

218a

1745
1750p

1835
1840
1857
1912
1925

218

1800
1805p

1834
1840
1901
1905
1922
1937
1950

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Bridge Street
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Cloughmills, Drumadoon P&R Roundabout
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

218

1845
1850p

1919
1925
1946
1950
2007
2022
2035

218

1945
1950p

2019
2025
2046
2050
2107
2122
2135

Saturdays
Service

Notes

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Bridge Street
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Cloughmills, Drumadoon P&R Roundabout
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

218

RD

0845
0850p

0919
0925
0942
0950
1007
1022
1035

218

RD

1045
1050p

1119
1125
1142
1150
1207
1222
1235

218

RD

1145
1150p

1219
1225
1242
1250
1307
1322
1335

218

RD

1245
1250p

1319
1325
1342
1350
1407
1422
1435

218

RD

1345
1350p

1419
1425
1442
1450
1507
1522
1540

218

RD

1445
1450p

1519
1525
1542
1550
1607
1622
1635

218

RD

1545
1550p

1619
1625
1642
1650
1707
1722
1735

218

RD

1645
1650p

1719
1725
1742
1750
1807
1822
1835

218

RD

1715
1720p

1749
1755
1812
1820
1837
1852
1905

218

RD

1745
1750p

1819
1825
1842
1850
1907
1922
1935

218

RD

1815
1820p

1849
1855
1912
1920
1937
1952
2005

218

RD

1845
1850p

1919
1925
1942
1950
2007
2022
2035

218

RD

1945
1950p

2019
2025
2042
2050
2107
2122
2135

Sundays
Service

Notes

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Bridge Street
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Antrim, Mount Oriel Court
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Cloughmills, Drumadoon P&R Roundabout
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre

218

RD

1045
1050p

1119
1125
1142
1150
1207
1222
1235

218

RD

1145
1150p

1219
1225
1242
1250
1307
1322
1335

218

RD

1245
1250p

1319
1325
1342
1350
1407
1422
1435

218

RD

1545
1550p

1619
1625
1642
1650
1707
1722
1735

218

RD

1645
1650p

1719
1725
1742
1750
1807
1822
1835

218

RD

1745
1750p

1819
1825
1842
1850
1907
1922
1935

218

RD

1815
1820p

1849
1855
1912
1920
1937
1952
2005

218

RD

1945
1950p

2019
2025
2042
2050
2107
2122
2135

Notes: RD - Request stop at Dunsilly p - picks up only



218/219 Coleraine - Ballymena - Antrim - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Cloughmills, Drumadoon Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Dunsilly, Dunsilly Park & Ride
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

219a

0625
0630
0700

218a

0545
0558
0612
0630
0634
0650

0720

219a

0655
0700
0730

218

0615
0628
0642
0700
0704
0720
0725
0730
0800

218a

0630
0643
0657
0715
0719
0735

0805

218a

0645
0658
0712
0730
0734
0750

0820

219a

0805
0810
0840

218

0715
0728
0742
0800
0804
0820
0825
0830
0900

218

0745
0758
0812
0830
0834
0850
0855
0900
0930

218

0815
0828
0842
0900
0904
0920
0925
0930
1000

218

0845
0858
0912
0930
0934
0950
0955
1000
1030

218

0945
0958
1012
1030
1034
1050
1055
1100
1130

218

1045
1058
1112
1130
1134
1150
1155
1200
1230

218

1145
1158
1212
1230
1234
1250
1255
1300
1330

218

1245
1258
1312
1330
1334
1350
1355
1400
1430

218

1345
1358
1412
1430
1434
1450
1455
1500
1530

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Cloughmills, Drumadoon Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Dunsilly, Dunsilly Park & Ride
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

218

1430
1443
1457
1515
1519
1535
1540
1545
1615

218

1530
1543
1557
1615
1619
1635
1640
1645
1715

218

1645
1658
1712
1730
1734
1750
1755
1800
1830

218

1745
1758
1812
1830
1834
1850
1855
1900
1930

Saturdays
Service

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Cloughmills, Drumadoon Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Dunsilly, Dunsilly Park & Ride
Antrim, Antrim Buscentre
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

218

0645
0658
0712
0730
0735
0750
0755
0800
0830

218

0715
0728
0742
0800
0805
0820
0825
0830
0900

218

0815
0828
0842
0900
0905
0920
0925
0930
1000

218 218 218

0845
then

at
these
mins
past
each
hour

45

until

1345
0858 58 1358
0912 12 1412
0930 30 1430
0935 35 1435
0950 50 1450
0955 55 1455
1000 00 1500
1030 30 1530

218

1430
1443
1457
1515
1520
1535
1540
1545
1615

218

1530
1543
1557
1615
1620
1635
1640
1645
1715

218

1645
1658
1712
1730
1735
1750
1755
1800
1830

218

1745
1758
1812
1830
1835
1850
1855
1900
1930

Sundays
Service

Coleraine, Coleraine Buscentre
Ballymoney, Charles Street
Cloughmills, Drumadoon Park & Ride
Ballymena, Ballymena Buscentre
Ballee, Ballee Park & Ride
Dunsilly, Dunsilly Park & Ride
Antrim, Mount Oriel Court
Antrim, Greystone Roundabout
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

218

0715
0728
0742
0800
0805
0820
0825
0830
0900

218

0815
0828
0842
0900
0905
0920
0925
0930
1000

218

0845
0858
0912
0930
0935
0950
0955
1000
1030

218

0945
0958
1012
1030
1035
1050
1055
1100
1130

218

1045
1058
1112
1130
1135
1150
1155
1200
1230

218

1345
1358
1412
1430
1435
1450
1455
1500
1530

218

1530
1543
1557
1615
1620
1635
1640
1645
1715

218

1745
1758
1812
1830
1835
1850
1855
1900
1930



218/219 Belfast - Ballymena - Coleraine

Important information related to service 218/219 at 08:03:53 on 2nd August 2025

Ballymoney Road Closures - Service Diversion

Ballymoney Road Closures - Service Diversion

Valid from 0930 on 04 Aug 2025 until 1630 on 15 Aug 2025

Ballymoney Road Closures Affecting all services 4th-15th August 2025 0930-1630 Mon-Fri. During the works the stops at
Charles Street and Townhead Street will be suspended. 218 Express Services will uplift passengers at the Car Park beside
the Fire Station on Market Street and alight passengers at the Bus Shelter outside Pizza Club . All other service arrivals at
departures will use the same 2 stops during the works except for the 178 Service. During the closures the 178 Service will
depart and arrive from the Bus Stop outside Ballymoney Train Station. Normal Service Saturday and Sunday (subject to
change if works are delayed, above diversions will apply if road does not open)

Belfast M3 Area Service Information

Belfast M3 Area Service Information

Valid from 2030 on 01 Aug 2025 until 0600 on 04 Aug 2025

The eastbound carriage of the M3 Lagan Bridge will be shut from the Nelson Street on-slip to Dee Street from 21:00 BST on
Friday 1/8 until 06:00 on Monday 4/8. The closure will affect traffic heading eastwards on the M3 over the Lagan
Bridge.....During this, the road will be closed between the M2 and Dee Street, with all traffic being diverted off at the Nelson
Street off-slip.....There will also be no access to the bridge from Nelson Street on-slip.....This is likely to impact bus services
as traffic will use other routes to avoid the diversion this weekend.....The diversion route is: - Nelson Street, A2 Great Patrick
Street, A2 Dunbar Link, Waring Street, Donegall Quay, Middlepath Street, A2 Eastbound and Middlepath Street
on-slip.....delays expected to bus services operating in the area.
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